New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. For additional
options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
© 2026, New Star Lighting. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or distribution is prohibited.
1 01302026
POSITIVECARE   OVERLAPPING GRID MRI SERIESTM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: PCG-MRI-22-TB15-1-XXX-40-UN
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
PRODUCT FEATURES
•	 Intended for MRI and Hybrid Surgical Suite applications
•	 Extensive library of images to choose from
•	 Non-ferrous construction and remote power supplies
provide safe operating conditions for MRI machines,
medical imaging equipment, and other magnetically
sensitive apparatus
•	  Certified to UL standards by Intertek Testing Labratory and
NSF standards. Compliant with MIL-STD 461G for radiated
and conducted emissions
•	  This product is Made in America and complies with Buy
American Act (BAA) requirements
PCG-MRI
PCG MRI
Series MRI Nominal Size
22 = 2’ x 2’
24 = 2’ x 4’
44 = 4’ x 4’
Mounting/Suspension
TB15 = t-bar 15/16”
TB24 = t-bar 1 1/2”
Ceiling Configuration
X Y Z
X = Number of Overlapping Grid fixtures per Mural
Y = Horizontal length of Mural (Feet)
Z = Vertical length of Mural (Feet)
* Configuration Example on Page 2. Custom configurations and shapes available,
consult factory. Images may need to be edited based on layout.
40
Image
blank = .125” Frosted Polycarbonate
Please CLICK HERE to go to image selection guide
(insert code in place)
+PCC(#) = custom image*
*Provide your own image (must be 150dpi at 100% image size).
Color Temp.
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
Voltage
12 = 120V
27 = 277V
UN = Universal (120-277V)
REMOTE POWER SUPPLY ORDERING INFORMATION
PostiveCare MRI fixtures supplied with remote LED Driver (must be remote mount outside of Imaging Room). One Driver inside one Box
to power one fixture (maximum). Consult factory for additional options. MRI room EMI filter required (supplied by others). Note, each
Power Supply requires individual Filter. Consult factory for additional Power Supply configurations.
PCG MRI PS-1/1-P
Series MRI SIZE
22 = 2’ x 2’
44 = 4’ x 4’
Options
DM = 0-10V dimming with 1-100% range
New Star Lighting
2225 W Pershing Rd, Chicago, IL 60609
(773) 847-1400
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. For additional
options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
© 2026, New Star Lighting. All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication or distribution is prohibited.
2 01302026
POSITIVECARE   OVERLAPPING GRID MRI SERIESTM
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION: 18-Gauge aluminum 0.040” housing.
LENS: 0.236” PMMA lens with image.